the division wall between 1547 and 1545 Louisa Street, ninety-one and six tenths (91.6) feet to an iron pin in the 

south line of Louisa Street; thence in an easterly direction along the southern line of Louisa Street by a line curving to 

the left with a radius of six hundred thirty-seven (637) feet, a distance of fifteen and ninety-three hundredths (15.93) 

feet to an iron pin; thence South eleven (11) degrees thirty-two (32) minutes West, in a line running north and south 

through the center of the division wall between 1545 and 1543 Louisa Street, ninety-three and four tenths (93.4) feet